900405106 05/08/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900404440	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axiom Practice Management, LLC		04/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.	
Street Address:	Address: 6011 Connection Drive	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87276962	ROCK FAMILY DENTAL
Registration Number:	4947083	WESTROCK
Registration Number:	4915317	LEAP
Serial Number:	86894338	ROCK DENTAL BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5649

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Latosha Allen, Paralegal
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2071852-0002 ROCK DENTAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen	
SIGNATURE:	/Latosha E. Allen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017	

TRADEMARK 900405106 REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0785

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rock Dental- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Rock Dental- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Rock Dental- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Rock Dental- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0786

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as the Collateral Agent

By: Name: Greg Watts

Title: Sepior Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0787**

SCHEDULE I TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Mark	Registrant
872769	12/21/16			ROCK FAMILY	Axiom Practice
62				DENTAL	Management, LLC
864064	09/25/14	4947083	04/26/16	WESTROCK	Axiom Practice
15					Management, LLC
866390	05/22/15	4915317	03/08/16	LEAP	Axiom Practice
49		,			Management, LLC
868943	02/02/16			ROCK DENTAL	AXPM Dental
38				BRANDS	Management, LLC

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Schedule I

89392033

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0788